OP \$40.00 87188313

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM414188

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GovDeals, Inc.		01/27/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Liquidity Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	1920 L Street, N.W.	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	D.C.	
Postal Code:	20036	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87188313	AUCTIONDEALS A LIQUIDITY SERVICES MARKET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028037953

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-888-7885

Email: docket@markerylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jacqueline L. Patt Address Line 1: PO Box 84150

Address Line 4: Gaithersburg, MARYLAND 20883-4150

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jacqueline L. Patt
SIGNATURE:	/Jacqueline L. Patt/
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=AUCTIONDEALS - executed assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005976 FRAME: 0808

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GovDeals, Inc., a corporation existing under the laws of the Delaware, having a mailing address at 5913 Carmichael Place, Montgomery, Alabama 36117 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 87/188313 for the mark AUCTIONDEALS A LIQUIDITY SERVICES MARKETPLACE and design based on use in commerce and of the trademark shown in said use based application, and of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark;

AND WHEREAS, Liquidity Services, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the Delaware, having a mailing address at 1920 L Street, N.W., Suite 600, Washington, DC 20036 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said United States trademark application, and the trademark shown in said application and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark;

NOW THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said United States trademark application, and the trademark shown in the said application, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, the right to conduct business under said trademark, and the right to sue for past and future infringements.

Done this **Z**^P day of January, 2017.

RECORDED: 01/31/2017

3y: _/

Mark Shaffer

VP, General Counsel and Corporate Secretary

(signature)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005976 FRAME: 0809